COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

BY-LAW NO. 2015-09

A By-law of the County of St. Paul No. 19 in the Province of Alberta to impose several rates of taxation for all purposes as indicated below for the year 2015.

WHEREAS the following requisitions were received for the purpose indicated;

AND WHEREAS the assessed values are shown on the Tax Roll of the County of St. Paul No. 19;

AND WHEREAS the rates shown hereinafter set out are deemed necessary to provide the amounts of the said requisitions;

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the power conferred upon it by Section 353 of the Municipal Government Act, the Council of the County of St. Paul No. 19 enacts as follows:

THAT the County Administrator be, and is hereby authorized to levy taxes on the assessed value of all lands, improvements and property set out in the Assessment Roll and situated within the respective districts within the boundaries of the County of St. Paul No. 19 for the purpose indicated:

Alberta School Foundation Fund	Mill rate	Assessed Value	Requisition Amount
Residential & Farmland	2.3639	835,491,530.00	1,975,018
Non-Residential	3.5884	542,342,910.00	1,946,143
		1,377,834,440.00	3,921,161
Waste Management	0.7500	1,712,486,900.00	1,284,365
Municipal Purposes			
Residential	3.4095	760,271,230.00	2,592,145
Farmland	12.7838	75,220,300.00	961,605
Machinery & Equipment	17.5074	333,726,430.00	5,842,682
Non-Residential	17.5074	542,342,910.00	9,495,015
Seniors Contained Units	3.4095	926,030.00	3,157
		1,712,486,900.00	18,894,604
MD Foundation	0.1542	1,711,560,870.00	263,923
Total Taxes			24,364,054

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the minimum tax on any parcel will be (\$25.00) dollars as allowed by the Municipal Government Act Section 357(1).

Bylaw No. 2014-06 is hereby rescinded.

This Bylaw shall come into force and effect immediately upon the passing thereof.

Read a first time in Council this 14th day of April, A.D. 2015.

Read a second time in Council this 14th day of April, A.D. 2015.

Read a third time in Council this 14th day of April, A.D. 2015.

(Original signed by Reeve S. Upham) (Original signed by CAO S. Kitz)

Chief Administrative Officer Reeve